

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1148

Page 1, line 16, replace "two" with "one"

Page 1, line 16, replace "five" with "two"

Page 1, line 16, after "hundred" insert "fifty"

Page 1, line 18, replace "five" with "three"

Page 1, line 18, after "hundred" insert "fifty"

Page 1, line 20, after the first "improvements" insert ", railroad improvements"

Page 2, line 12, replace "\$10,000,000" with "\$5,000,000"

Page 2, line 12, remove "political"

Page 2, line 13, replace "subdivisions" with "individuals or organizations"

Page 2, line 13, replace "individuals or organizations" with "political subdivisions"

Renumber accordingly